"Oklahoma Annual Certified Personnel Report" (excluding Superintendents)."

Support: Only support personnel employed a minimum of six (6) or more hours per day 
who hold a "position" that is defined as a minimum of 172 days or a minimum of six (6) 
or more hours per day for a minimum of one thousand thirty-two (1,032) hours per year 
are eligible. 

How many times a year do we report the FBA count to the 
State Department of Education (SDE)? 

The district will report an October 1 count and a January 1 count. The Regional 
Accreditation Officers (RAO) will then audit each district's personnel/payroll information